RAJHOO BBAROT

B-22, AARADHANA BUNGLOW, V. M. ROAD, OPP. JALSA BUNGLOW, VILE PARLE (W), MUMBAI-400 049

May 25, 2019

Corporate Service Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001.

Fax: 2272 2037/2272 2039

Ref. Atlanta Limited (Stock Code 532759)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400051

Fax: 26598237/38/26598346

Ref. Atlanta Limited (Stock Code

ATLANTA)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

RIKIIN BBAROT

B-22, AARADHANA BUNGLOW, V. M. ROAD, OPP. JALSA BUNGLOW, VILE PARLE (W), MUMBAI-400 049

May 25, 2019

Corporate Service Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Ref. Atlanta Limited (Stock Code 532759) Fax: 26598237/38/26598346

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051

Ref. Atlanta Limited (Stock Code

ATLANTA)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

BHAVANA RAJHOO BBAROT

B-22, AARADHANA BUNGLOW, V. M. ROAD, OPP. JALSA BUNGLOW, VILE PARLE (W), MUMBAI-400 049

May 25, 2019

Corporate Service Department

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Fax: 2272 2037/2272 2039

Ref. Atlanta Limited (Stock Code 532759) Fax: 26598237/38/26598346

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400051

Ref. Atlanta Limited (Stock Code

ATLANTA)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Bhavan R Bards Bhavana Rajhoo Bbarot

RIDDHIMA MITUL DOSHI

1001, LAXMINARAYAN KRUPA, BAPUBHAI VASHI ROAD, VILE PARLE WEST, MUMBAI-400 056

May 25, 2019

Corporate Service Department

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001.

Fax: 2272 2037/2272 2039

Ref. Atlanta Limited (Stock Code 532759) Fax: 26598237/38/26598346

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400051

Ref. Atlanta Limited (Stock Code

ATLANTA)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Ruboshi Riddhima Mitul Doshi

This disclosure is without prejudice to the pending litigation in Bombay High Court, Delhi High Court and Debt Recovery Tribunal etc

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the farget company (10)	ATLANTA LIMITED		
2. Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SBICAP Trustee Company Limited		
Promoter group	No		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
5. Details of the acquisition/disposal/ invocation/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)
Before the acquisition and disposal invocation under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,10,32,116	50.35%	50.35%
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		Nil	Nil
Total (a+b+c)	4,10,32,116	50.35%	50.35%

Details of acquisition/sale/invocation a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold/invoked (by Pledgee on	70,00,000	8.59%	8.59%	
invocation of pledge)				
t / 14 othomyica than	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than				
by shares			NEI	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	Nil	Nil	Nil	
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding)				
in each category) acquired/sold	70,00,000	8.59%	8.59%	
Total (a+b+c)	70,00,000			
After the acquisition/ sale/invocation, holding				
of Pledgee: a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,40,32,116	41.76%	41.76%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			NUL	
b) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	2.111	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any	Nil	INII	1,,,,	
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after				
acquisition			41.7(0/	
Total (a+b+c)	3,40,32,116	41.76%	41.76%	
6 Mode of acquisition/sale/invocation (e.g.	1. By Invocation of Pledged Shares by the			
open market/off-market /public issue /	Pledgee (SBICAP Trustee Company Ltd)			
rights issue / preferential allotment /	Tiongs (
turnsfor etc)	Invocation of Shares by Pledgee on 23.05.2019			
7. Date of acquisition and invocation of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation		Invocation of Shares 2		
of allotment of shares, whichever is	Shares of Mr. Rajhoo Bbarot			
applicable				
	1. 23.05.2019 - Invocation of 14,00,000 Equity			
	Shares of Atlanta Limited pledged with			
	SBICAP Trustee Company Ltd			
	Shares of M	Shares of Mr. Rikiin Bbarot		
			c 40 00 000 Equity	
	2. 23.05.2019 - Invocation of 40,00,000 Equity			
	Share	Shares of Atlanta Limited pledged with		
		SBICAP Trustee Company Ltd		
	SBR	ener statu er Sissisisteti	- P. 1873.	

Shares of Mrs. Bhavana Rajhoo Bbarot

 23.05.2019 - Invocation of 8,00,000 Equity Shares of Atlanta Limited pledged with SBICAP Trustee Company Ltd

Shares of Mrs. Riddhima Mitul Doshi

4. 23.05.2019 - Invocation of 8,00,000 Equity Shares of Atlanta Limited pledged with SBICAP Trustee Company Ltd

- 8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/invocation
- 8,15,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/each aggregating to Rs.16,30,00,000/-
- 9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/invocation
- 8,15,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/each aggregating to Rs.16,30,00,000/-
- 10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/invocation
- 8,15,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/each aggregating to Rs.16,30,00,000/-

Note:-

- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) The invocation of pledged shares is under challenge and the matter is subjudice. Litigation is pending in Bombay High Court and Delhi High Court and disclosure is made pursuant to regulation but subject to outcome in the said litigation.

Rajhoo Bbarot Promoter

Rikiin Bbarot

Bhavara 12 Bent

Bhavana Rajhoo Bbarot Promoter

Riddhima Mitul Doshi Promoter Group

Place: Mumbai Date: 25/05/2019